elco

SPARE PARTS EXPLODED VIEW

DUAL-FUEL BURNERS

Model

CB-VGLADP

R8220104-03 - 06/11/2019

1 3834553 BB-VGL4.460 DP 06-2014
2 3834554 BB-VGL4.610 DP 06-2014
3 3834555 CH-D0531 - T1/KN 06-2014
4 3834556 CH-D0531 - T2/KL 06-2014
5 3834557 CH-D0532 - T1/KN 06-2014
6 3834558 CH-D0532 - T2/KL 06-2014
7 3832064 GT-D311-3/4"-RP1" 06-2010
8 3832063 GT-D312-1"1/4-RP1"1/4 12-2008
9 3833192 GT-D327-1"1/2-RP2" 02-2011
Col Reference Model type Begin End

11/2019-R8220104-420010755002A

Dual-Fuel burner . CB-VGL4DP



Dual-Fuel burner . CB-VGL4DP

1000

1110

1080 1215 1145

1130 1140
= C 1170

1200

R8220067

11/2019-R8220104-420010755002A



NS
S/ s/ 1Y
SR
S LG
o= - S S S ST S5 @
Description Manf. Pt. N Type S STSTSTSTETETE
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 From to

1000 | BURNER BODY
1005 |AIR BOX NC46-61/VECTRON 4 65326874 LR
1010 [INSULATION AIR INTAKE BOX 65300808 oo
1015 |HOUSING 467X457X103 DRILL.D6 NC46/61/V4 65326235 e
1020 |AIR RECYCL.R115+SPOILER 124X91 55° 65300809 °

AIR RECYCLING 119/114X60 78° (BLACK) 13017364 °
1030 |IGNITION TRANSFO. EBI 2X7,5 230V 13009663 e
1040 | GROMMET/HOUSING 13016845 e o
1050 |AIR FLAP 209X96X81,5 CPL. 65300810 oo
1060 | ACTUATOR STE 4,5 B0.37/6-R + CABLE L600 65300527 LR
1070 | FAN WHEEL D180X75 D12,7 13011096 °

FAN WHEEL D190X82 D12,7 65300811 °
1080 | GROMMET/PLATE 65300517 oo
1100 |INSPECTION GLASS BLU D14XD18 13007807 LR
1110 |COVER GREY 458X462X276+SCREW/V 4 65300812 oo o
1120 |FLAT HEAD SCREW M5X15 65300519 oo e
1130 |AIR PRESSURE PLUG G1/8+TUBE D8/6 L49 90° | 13022500 oo |
1140 |HOSE D4/7 L500 SILICONE 13015497 oo O
1145 | MOTOR MOUNT. PLATE VECTRON 4/ NC46-61 | 65301222 e >.
1150 | CAPACITOR 12pF 2P 3mm 13015715 ACC ° m

CAPACITOR 16pF 2P 6,4mm 65301178 ACC ° (&)

CAPACITOR 16pF 2P 6,4mm 65301178 SIMEL °

CAPACITOR 18uF 2P 6,4mm 65301177 SIMEL °
1160 |MOTOR 0,42KW 230V D12,7 65300813 L]

MOTOR 0,75KW 230V D12,7 65300814 °
1165 |COIL SUN PUMP AS-AP-AL-AT-A2L 13010006 oo -
1170 |OIL PUMP A2L 65 C 97xx 4P 0500 65300015 °|e GC')
1171 | COUPLING D18/14,7/11X22 PUMP/MOTOR 65074172 oo S
1175 |KIT COVER GASKET+FILTER D20 SUNTEC A 13010470 oo o)
1180 |AIR PRESS.SWITCH 604.92 1-10MB 65300021 oo o)
1200 | OIL HOSE DN6 G3/8F G1/4M 90° L1500+NIP. 12002251 e S
1205 | AUX.RELAY/MOTOR C05+CABLE+CONNECT. 65301069 e e LI,-
1215|COVER HEAD D164/153X25+GUIDE D5X56 65326875 oo c_:)d

O
3

11/2019-R8220104-420010755002A



Dual-Fuel burner . CB-VGL4DP

1500

1580

1521 O
1520

1600

11/2019-R8220104-420010755002A

1560

R8220068



NS
SN s QY
/RS E &R/
Q)QQ '\QQ &'\\ ,<1> &'\\ ,<1> 519_ \\V \\\q’
ARSI AT AN AN AN AN
o ACQKAC}?(O&Q@%O@O@O%QO%@Q@ @
= i i 7 s % % % % 2 2 %
Description Manf. Pt. N Type SIS STETEIK
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 From to
1500 | ELECTRIC PART
1505 | CABLE HOLDER BLACK D6 (X10) 65300679 oo
1520 |PHOTOCELL IRD 1020 MPA CABLE+HOLDER 13007855 oo
1521 |PHOTOCELL HOLD.M93 FOR IRD1020.1 13010461 oo
1522 |CABLE CELL IRD+PLUG3P/RAST3P L400 65300210 oo
1530 | CONTROL UNIT TCG 511.00 65301021 oo
1535 |CONTROL UNIT TCH 211.00 65300878 oo
1540 | CONTROL UNIT BRACKET+DISPLAY 65300524 oo
1545 | BRACKET/WIELAND CONNECTOR 65301234 oo
1550 | DISPLAY/CONTROL UNIT TCG-TCH REL.2.2 65301109 oo
1560 | CABLE+P.WIEL.7P+4P+RAST3P/7P+RAST3P L650 | 65301232 oo
1565 | CABLE AIR PRES.SWITCH+PLUG2P/2X0,75 L520 | 65301233 oo
1570 | CABLE GAS VALVE+PLUG DIN/RAST5P L1500 65300570 oo
1575 | CABLE GAS P.SWITCH+PLUG DIN/RAST2P L1500 | 13023698 oo
1580 | CABLE SOL.VALVE+PLUG 3P/RAST3P L420V1 13011090 oo o
1585 | CABLE SOL.VALVE+PLUG 3P/RAST3P L420V2 65300530 oo e
1590 | CABLE IG.TRANSFO+2P/RA2P/2X0,75L730+350 | 65301231 oo i |
1600 | CABLE MOTOR+PLUG 3P+RAST 3P/3P L850+L300 | 65301230 e e (O]
1700 | DUAL FUEL 2-ST. MODULE+COVER 65301235 oo >.
1710 | CABLE+RAST 8P/RAST 8P+RAST 6P L760 65301236 o e o
1920 |PHOTOCELL FTEB 3 F L610 RAST5 65328029 LK ] 09/19 (&)
PHOTOCELL QRB1A LG.570+RAST5 65326516 oo 08/19
S
Q
c
S
>
o]
[
S
W
<
>
0O

11/2019-R8220104-420010755002A



2523 O

2000

2175

2550 2541

dayi19OA-80

2020 2200

-
- lauing [an4-jeng

e

2010

R8220069

11/2019-R8220104-420010755002A



NS
SN s QY
SR
o W NN »\?’\rv\/\'\
o= - (S S S ST S SSY @
Description Manf. Pt. N Type S STSTSTSTETETE
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 From to

2000 [ COMBUSTION HEAD
2010 [ COMB.HEAD D.FUEL L225 D125+N0OZ.2,5+4GPH | 65301237 °

COMB.HEAD D.FUEL L225 D125+N0OZ.4,5+3GPH | 65301238 °

COMB.HEAD D.FUEL L365 D125+N0OZ.2,5+4GPH. | 65301239 °

COMB.HEAD D.FUEL L365 D125+N0OZ.4,5+3GPH | 65301240 °
2020 [BAFFLE PLATE D125/40 9SL 65301243 oo |o|0
2021 |SCREW SET NATURAL GAS 13010062 e eo|o|e
2025 [GAS SHUTTER 65301244 oo oo
2040 [ELECTROD.BLOC.25X48 D4D1,5X22 45° +SCREW | 13007907 e o o0
2050 [ GAS TUBE 65301245 oo o0
2060 | GAS TUBE/IGNITION 65301246 e e|o|e
2070 [IGNITION CABLE D4/D4 L850 CARBON 13020808 o o o0
2130 |O-RING D45X4 13015499 e eo|o|e
2140 [NOZZLE DAN 2,50 GPH 60° S 13016090 oo

NOZZLE DAN 3,00 GPH 60° S 65074670 oo o
2145 [NOZZLE DAN 4,00 GPH 60° S 65074673 oo e

NOZZLE DAN 4,50 GPH 60° S 13018353 oo i |
2160 |OIL HOSE DASHO03 BANJO3/8-G3/8F JIC L1100 65301195 e o o o O
2175 [FLANGE FIX. HEAD D155 L247/VG4-NC46/61 G | 65326210 e eo|o|e >.
2200 [NOZZLE HOLDER CPL. 65301247 e|e|o|e m
2250 [ADJUST ROD D8 L225 M6-M6 65301248 ° ° (&)

ADJUST ROD D8 L365 M6-M6 65301249 ° °
2260 [ADJUST SCALE+CIRCLIPS 65301250 e e|o|e
2270 [ADJUST ROD D8-M6 L225+ROD L172+VERNIER | 65301261 ° °

ADJUST ROD D8-M6 L365+ROD L172+VERNIER | 65301262 ° °
2280 [ GAS HEAD L154 D90/55 6 TUBES D22 65301263 oo 0|0 -
2290 [GAS ELBOW D45 L57,5/55 90°+TU.D40/55 L89 65301264 ° ° GCJ

GAS ELBOW D45 L57,5/55 90°+TU.D40/55L229 65301265 ° ° 5
2523 [FLAME TUBE D150/132/160/137 L312 65301241 ° ° o

FLAME TUBE D150/132/160/137 L452 65301242 ° ° )
2541 |[FURNACE PRESSURE TUBE LG.200MM 65301184 ° ° S

FURNACE PRESSURE TUBE LG.350MM 65301185 ® ° LII-
2550 [ GASKET/BURNER FLANGE 244X244X8 D158 13007803 e oo |o ©
2570 | SCREWS M6 FIX FLAME TUBE (3 PIECES) 13007804 e|e|o|e 3
2580 [ SCREW+NUT M8X40 65300557 e o oo a
2590 [KIT HEXAGONAL NUT+SCREWS M10X40 13016814 oo o0
5000 | ACCESSORIES
5001 [NOZZLE DAN 2,00 GPH 60° S 13016092 e|e|o|e

NOZZLE DAN 3,00 GPH 60° S 65074670 e e

NOZZLE DAN 4,00 GPH 60° S 65074673 oo o0

NOZZLE DAN 5,00 GPH 60° S 65074675 oo

NOZZLE DAN 5,50 GPH 60° S 65074676 e |0

11/2019-R8220104-420010755002A



Dual-Fuel burner . CB-VGL4DP

3000

3005 3100 O

I I 1
3007 3120 3110C 3140 O

r T
3006

3160 3170

3150 3200 / 3022 3040 3410
3411 O

R8210074

11/2019-R8220104-420010755002A



NS
S/ s/ 1Y
SR
S LG
o= - S S S ST S5 @
Description Manf. Pt. N Type S STSTSTSTETETE
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 From to
3000 | GAS TRAIN
3005 |GAS COLLECTOR 106X106/RP1 1/4 L230 D75 13014012 °
GAS COLLECTOR 106X106/RP2 L286 D75 AGP | 13011796 °
GAS COLLECTOR 106X106/RP3/4 L279 D75 AGP | 13014011 °
3006 [ STABILISER + CIRCLIP D60 13011367 oo o
3007 [PRESSURE TAP R1/8 13009722 o oo
3022 [BANJO UNION LCK-G1/8-PK4 13020682 oo |0
3040 [ FLANGE MB405/407 RP3/4 O-RING 13010074 °
FLANGE MB412 RP1 1/4 13022858 °
FLANGE MB420 RP2 + PRES.PLUG 13007859 °
3100 | GAS VALVE MB-VEF407 BO1 S30 RP3/4 PL=1,2 | 13011113 °
GAS VALVE MB-VEF412 BO1 S10 RP1 1/4 13010082 °
GAS VALVE MB-VEF420 BO1 S10 RP2+FP 13011725 °
3110 |GAS PRESS.SWITCH GW 150 A5 5-150MB 13010078 o oo
3120 [COIL DUN N° 1105 MBVEF407 13010083 ° o
COIL DUN N° 1205 MBVEF412 13010084 ° e
DUN COIL No. 1215 MBVEF420 13011726 ° |
3140 [ STRAINER D20 /MB..405/407 65326948 ° 01/17 (V)
STRAINER D30 / MB..410/412 65327438 ° 06/18 >.
STRAINER GRID MB..420 13007901 ° m
STRAINER MB.405-407 13016011 ° 12116 O
STRAINER MB.410-412 13016012 ° 05/18
3150 | GAS PRESSURE TUBE MBVEF407+UNION 13022464 °
GAS PRESSURE TUBE MBVEF412+UNION 65300649 °
GAS PRESSURE TUBE MBVEF420+UNION 65300669 °
3160 [ANGLED UNION 13023188 o oo -
3170 [UNION G1/8 + GASKET 13023187 o oo GC')
3200 [O-RING KIT D70X3+D36X3 (2)+D11X2/MB..407 65300575 ° 5
O-RING KIT D70X3+D50X3 (2)+D11X2/MB..412 65300576 ° o)
O-RING KIT D70X3+D86X3 (2)D11X2/MB..420 65300671 ° o)
3410 [EXTERNAL GAS FILTER RP2 13009700 ° S
GAS FILTER ANELLO RP 1 13010092 e o LI,-
3411 | STRAINER GF 510-515+0-RING 13010093 oo ©
STRAINER GF 520+0-RING 13010044 ° 5’
9

11/2019-R8220104-420010755002A



NL

[ 1]

1005

1010

1015

1020

1030

1040

1050

1060

1070

CB-VGL4DP

1080

1100

1110

1120

1130

1140

1145

Dual-Fuel burner

1150

1160

1165

1170

1171

1175

1180

1200

1205

1215

1505

1520

1521

1522

1530

65326874

65300808

65326235

13017364

65300809

13009663

13016845

65300810

65300527

13011096

65300811

65300517

13007807

65300812

65300519

13022500

13015497

65301222

13015715

65301177

65301178

65300813

65300814

13010006

65300015

65074172

13010470

65300021

12002251

65301069

65326875

65300679

13007855

13010461

65300210

65301021

LUFTKASTEN NC46-61/VECTRON 4
LUCHTKAST NC46-61/VECTRON 4

ISOLIERUNG -LUFTKASTEN VL+VG4
ISOLATIE LUCHTKAST

GEHAUSE 467X457X103 BOHR.D6 NC46/61/V4
BRANDERHUIS 467X457X103 BO.D6 NC46/61/V4

ANSAUGLUFTFUEHR. 119/114X60 78°(SCHWARZ)
LUCHTGELEIDING 119/114X60 78° (ZWART)

ANSAUGLUFTFUHRUNG R115+FLUGEL 124X91 55°
LUCHTGELEIDING R115+SPOILER 124X91 55°

ZUENDTRAFO EBI 2X7,5 230V
ONTSTEKINGSTRAFO EBI 2X7,5 230V

KABELDURCHFUHRUNG / GEHAUSE
KABELDOORVOERING

LUFTKLAPPE 209X96X81,5 BG.
LUCHTKLEP 209X96X81,5 BG.

STELLANTR. STE4,5 B0.37/6-R M.KABEL L600
REGELMOTOR STE 4,5 B0.37/6-R +KABEL L600

VENTILATORRAD D180X75 D12,7
VENTILATORRAD VG04DP/EK04G/F@180 X 75

VENTILATORRAD D190X82 D12,7
VENTILATORWIEL D190X82 D12,7

KABELDURCHFUHRUNG / GERATEPLATTE
DRAADDOORVOER/BASISPLAAT

SCHAUGLAS BLAU D14/D18
KIJKGLASS BLAU D14/D18

BRENNERHAUBE GRAU 458X462X276+SCHRA./V 4
BRANDERKAP GRAU 458X462X276+SCHROEF/V 4

FLACHKOPF-SCHRAUBE M5X15+SPITZE
PLATKOPSCHROEF M5X15

LUFTDRUCKNIPPEL G1/8+ROHR D8/6 L49 90°
LUCHTDRUKAANSLUITING G1/8+BUIS D8L49 90°

SCHLAUCH ID4/7X500 SILIKON TRANSPARENT
SLANG D4/7 L500 SILIKON

MOTORPLATTE VECTRON 4 / NC46-61
MOTOR MONTAGEPLAAT VECTRON 4 / NC46-61

KONDENSATOR 12F 2P 3mm
CONDENSATOR 12uF 2P 3mm

KONDENSATOR 184F 2P 6,4mm
CONDENSATOR 18uF 2P 6,4mm

KONDENSATOR 16yF 2P 6,4mm
CONDENSATOR 16pF 2P 6,4mm

MOTOR 0,42KW 230V D12,7
BRANDERMOTOR V-G /L 4 460, 0,42KW

MOTOR 0,75KW 230V D12,7
MOTOR 0,75KW 230V D12,7

SPULE SUN PUMPE AS-AP-AL-AT-A2L
SPOEL SUN POMP AS-AP-AL-AT-A2L

OELPUMPE A2L 65 C 97xx 4P 0500
POMP A2L 65 C 97xx 4P 0500

KUPPLUNG D18/14,7/11X22 PUMPE/MOTOR
KOPPELING D18/14,7/11X22 POMP/MOTOR

SATZ DEKKELDICHTUNG+FILTER D20 SUN A
SET DEKSELPAKKING+FILTER D20 SUN A

LUFTDRUCKWACHTER 604.92 1-10MB
LUCHTDRUKSCHAKELAAR 604.92 1-10MB

OLSCHLAUCH DN6 G3/8F G1/4M 90° L1500
OLIESLANG DN6 G3/8F G1/4M 90° L1500+NIP.

HILFSRELAIS/MOTOR CO5+KABEL+STECKER

HULPRELAIS BRANDERMOTOR CO5+KABEL+STECK.

KOPFDECKEL D164/153X25+GUIDE D5X56
KOPDEKSEL D164/153X25+GUIDE D5X56

KABELHALTER KUNSTSTOFF D6 (X10)
KABELHOUDER ZWART D6 (X10)

FOTOZELLE IRD 1020 BLAU AXIAL MPA KPL.
FOTOCEL IRD1020 BLAUW AXIAL MPA EQ.

FOTOZELLENHALTER M93 ZU IRD 1020
FOTOCELHOUDER M93 VOOR IRD 1020

FOTOZELLEKABEL IRD+STCK 3P/RAST3P L400
KABEL FOTOCEL IRD+STCK3P/RAST3P L400

FEUERUNGSAUTOMAT TCG 511.00
BRANDERAUTOMAAT TCG 511.00

BOITE A AIR NC46-61/VECTRON 4
CAJA DE AIRE NC46-61/VECTRON 4

ISOLATION BOITE A AIR
AISLAMIENTO CAJA DE AIRE

CARTER 467X457X103 PERC.D6 NC46/61/V4
CARTER 467X457X103 PERF.D6 NC46/61/V4

RECYCLAGE AIR 119/114X60 78° (NOIR)
RECICLAJE DE AIRE 119/114X60 78° (NEGRO)

RECYCLAGE AIR R115+AILETTE 124X91 55°
RECICLAJE AIRE R115+ALERON 124X91 55°

ALLUMEUR EBI 2X7,5 230V
ENCENDEDOR EBI 2X7,5 230V

PASSE FIL/CARTER
PASACABLES/CARTER

VOLET AIR 209X96X81,5 CPL.
VALVULA AIRE 209X96X81,5 CPL.

SERVOMOTEUR STE4,5 B0.37/6-R +CABLE L600
SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5 BO37/6 R+CABLE L600

TURBINE D180X75 D12,7
TURBINA D180X75 D12,7

TURBINE D190X82 D12,7
TURBINA D190X82 D12,7

PASSE FIL/PLATINE
PASACABLES/PLATINA

VOYANT DE FLAMME BLEU D14XD18
VISOR DE LLAMA AZUL D14/D18

CAPOT GRIS 458X462X276+VISIV 4
CUBIERTA GRIS 458X462X276+TORNILLO/V 4

VIS A TETE PLATE M5X15
TORNILLO DE CABEZA PLANA M5X15

PRISE PRESSION AIR G1/8+TUBE D8/6L49 90°
TOMA PRESION AIRE G1/8+TUB. D8/6 L49 90°

TUYAU D4/7 L500 SILICONE
MANGUERA D4/7 L500 SILICONA

FLASQUE SUPP. MOTEUR VECTRON 4 / NC46-61
PLACA MONTAJE MOTOR VECTRON 4 / NC46-61

CONDENSATEUR 12yF 2P 3mm
CONDENSADOR 12uF 2P 3mm

CONDENSATEUR 18yF 2P 6,4mm
CONDENSADOR 18yF 2P 6,4mm

CONDENSATEUR 16pF 2P 6,4mm
CONDENSADOR 16uF 2P 6,4mm

MOTEUR 0,42KW 230V D12,7
MOTOR 0,42KW 230V D12,7

MOTEUR 0,75KW 230V D12,7
MOTOR 0,75KW 230V D12,7

BOBINE SUN PUMP AS-AP-AL-AT-A2L
BOBINA SUN BOMBA AS-AP-AL-AT-A2L

POMPE FIOUL A2L 65 C 97xx 4P 0500
BOMBA A2L 65 C 97xx 4P 0500

ACCOUPLEMENT D18/14,7/11X22 POMPE/MOTEUR
ACOPLAMIENTO D18/14,7/11X22 BOMBA/MOTOR

KIT JOINT COUVERCLE+FILTRE D20 SUN A
KIT JUNTA CUBIERTA+FILTRO D20 SUN A

MANOSTAT AIR 604.92 1-10MB
PRESOSTATO AIRE 604.92 1-10MB

FLEXIBLE DN6 G3/8F G1/4M 90° L1500+RACC.
LATIGUILLO DN6 G3/8F G1/4M 90° L1500+RAC

RELAIS AUX. / MOTEUR CO05+CABLE+CONNECT.
RELE AUXIL. MOTOR C05+CABLE+CONNECT.

COUVERCLE TETE D164/153X25+GUIDE D5X56
TAPA CABEZA D164/153X25+GUIA D5X56

SERRE-CABLE PLASTIQUE NOIR D6 (X10)
SOPORTE CABLE NEGRO D6 (X10)

CELLULE IRD 1020 BLEU AXIAL MPA ASS.
CELULA IRD 1020 AZUL AXIAL MPA EQ.

SUPPORT CELLULE M93 POUR IRD1020.1
SOPORTE M93 DE LA CELULA IRD1020.1

CABLE CELL.IRD+PRISE 3P/RAST3P L400
CABLE CELULA IRD+TOMA 3P/RAST3P L400

COFFRET TCG 511.00
PROGRAMADOR TCG 511.00

CASSA ARIA NC46-61/VECTRON 4

ISOLAMENTO SCATOLA DELL'ARIA

FUSIONE 467X457X103 FORO D6 NC46/61/v4
CONVOGLIATORE ARIA 119/114X60 78° (NERO)
CONVOGL.ARIA R115+SURPRES.124X91 55°
TRASFO. ACC. EBI 2X7,5 230V+PRESA TERRA
PASSAFILO/ CARTER

SERRANDA ARIA 209X96X81,5 CPL.
SERVOMOTORE STE 4,5 B0.37/6-R +CAVO L600
VENTOLA D180X75 D12,7

VENTOLA D190X82 D12,7

PASSAFILO/PIASTRA

VISORE DI FIAMMA BLU D14XD18

COFANO GRIGIO 458X462X276+VITE/V 4

VITE A TESTA PIANA M5X15

PRESA PRESS. ARIA G1/8+TUBO D8/6 L49 90°
TUBETTO D4/7 L500 SILICONE

PIASTRA MONTAG. MOTORE VECTRON 4/NC46-61
CONDENSATORE 12uF 2P 3mm
CONDENSATORE 18yF 2P 6,4mm
CONDENSATORE 16}iF 2P 6,4mm

MOTORE 0,42KW 230V D12,7

MOTORE 0,75KW 230V D12,7

BOBINA SUN POMPA AS-AP-AL-AT-A2L

POMPA A2L 65 C 97xx 4P 0500

GIUNTO D18/14,7/11X22 POMPAIMOTORE

KIT GUARNIZ. COPERCHIO+FILTRO D20 SUN A
PRESSOSTATO ARIA 604.92 1-10MB
FLESSIBILE DN6 G3/8F G1/4M 90°L1500+RAC.
RELE AUSIL./MOTORE C05+CAVO+CONNETTORE
COPERCHIO TESTA D164/153X25+GUIDA D5X56
SUPPORTO CAVO NERO D6 (X10)
FOTOCELLULA IRD 1020 MPA CAVO+SUPPORTO
SOSTEGNO RIVELAT. M93 PER IRD1020.1
CAVO CELLULA IRD+PRESA 3P/RAST3P L400

APPARECCHIATURA TCG 511.00

10

11/2019-R8220104-420010755002A




®
=
[ ]
1535 65300878 FEUERUNGSAUTOMAT TCH 211.00 COFFRET TCH 211.00 APPARECCHIATURA TCH 211.00
BRANDERAUTOMAAT TCH 211.00 PROGRAMADOR TCH 211.00
1540 65300524 HALTER ZU FEUERUNGSAUTOMAT + ANZEIGEEINH | - SUPPORT COFFRET+AFFICHEUR SUPPORTO PROGRAMMATORE+VISUALIZ.
STEUN VAN DE AUTOMAAT+DISPLAY SOPORTE DEL CAJETIN+PANTALLA
1545 65301234 HALTER/WIELAND STECKER SUPPORT/PRISE WIELAND SUPPORTO/PRESA WIELAND
STEUN/WIELAND-STEKKER SOPORTE/TOMA WIELAND
1550 65301109 ANZEIGE/FEUERUNGSAU.TCG-TCH R2.2 + KABEL AFFICHEUR/COFFRET TCG-TCH REL. 2.2 DISPLAY PER APPARECCHIA.TCG-TCH REL.2.2
AANWIJS EN BEDIENEENHEID TCG/TCH R.2.2| PANTALLA P. PROGRAMADOR TCG-TCH REL.2.2
1560 65301232 KABEL+WIE.STCK7P+4P+RAST3P/7P+RAST3PL650 | CABLE+P.WIE.7P+4P+RAST3P/7P+RAST3P L650 CAVO+P. WIE.7P+4P+RAST3P/7P+RAST3P L650
KABEL+P. WI.7P+4P+RAST3P/7P+RAST3P L650 CABLE+P.WIE.7P+4P+RAST3P/7P+RAST3P L650
1565 65301233 KABEL LDW+STECKER 2P/2X0,75 L520 CABLE MANOSTAT AIR+PRISE 2P/2X0,75 L520 CAVO PRESSOST.ARIA+PRESA 2P/2X0,75 L520
L.DRUKSCHAKEL.KABEL+STCK2P/2X0,75 L520 CABLE PRESOST.AIRE+TOMA 2P/2X0,75 L520
1570 65300570 KABEL GASVENTIL+STCK DIN/RAST5P L1500 CABLE VANNE GAZ+PRISE DIN/RASTSP L1500 CAVO VALVOLA GAS+PRESA DIN/RASTSP L1500
KABEL GASKLEP+STCKDIN/RASTSP L1500 CABLE VALVULA GAS+TOMA DIN/RASTSP L1500
1575 13023698 KABEL GDW.+STECKER DIN/RAST2P L1500 CABLE MANO GAZ+PRISE DIN/RAST2P L1500 CAVO PRESSOST.GAS+PRESA DIN/RAST2P L1500
G.DRUKSCHAKEL.KABEL+STCKDIN/RAST2P L1500 | CABLE PRESOST.AIRE+TOMA DIN/RAST2P L1500
1580 13011090 KABEL OLVENTIL+STCK 3P/RAST3P L420V1 CABLE EL.VANNE+PRISE 3P/RAST3P L420V1 CAVO EL.VALVOLA+PRESA 3P/RAST3P L420V1
KABEL MAGNEETKLEP+STCK3P/RAST3P L420V1 CABLE EL.VALVULA+TOMA 3P/RAST3P L420V1
1585 65300530 KABEL OLVENTIL+STCK 3P/RAST3P L420V2 CABLE EL.VANNE+PRISE 3P/RAST3P L420V2 CAVO EL.VALVOLA+PRESA 3P/RAST3P L420V2
KABEL MAGNEETKLEP+STEKK.3P/RAST3P L420V2 | CABLE EL.VALVULA+TOMA 3P/RAST3P L420V2
1590 65301231 KABEL ZUNDTRAFO+2P/RAST2P/2X0,75L730+350 CABLE ALLUMEUR+2P/RAST2P/2X0,75L730+350 CAVO TRASFOACC.+2P/RAST2P/2X0,75L730+350
ONTS.TRAFOKABEL+2P/R. 2P 2X0,75 L730+350 CABLE ENC.+TOMA2P/RAST2P 2X0,75 L730+350
1600 65301230 KABEL MOTOR+STCK 3P+RAST3P/3P L850+L300 CABLE MOTEUR+3P+RAST3P/RAST3P L850+L300 | CAVO MOTORE+P.3P+RAST3P/RAST3P L850+L300
KABEL MOTOR+S.3P+RAST3P/RAST3P L850+L300 CABLE MOTOR+T.3P+RAST3P/RAST3P L850+L300
1700 65301235 ZWEISTOFF-MODUL+DECKEL MODULE BICOMBUSTIBLE+COUVERCLE MODULO BICOMBUSTIBILE+COPERCHIO
MODULE OP TWEE BRANDSTOF.+DEKSEL MODULO BICOMBUSTIBLE+TAPA
1710 65301236 KABEL+RAST 8P/RAST 8P+RAST 6P L760 CABLE+RAST8P/RAST8P+RAST6P L760 CAVO+RAST 8P/RAST 8P+RAST 6P L760
KABEL+RAST8P/RAST8P+RASTEP L760 CABLE+RAST8P/RAST8P+RAST6P L760
1920 65326516 FOTOZELLE QRBIA LG.570+RAST5 CELLULE QRB1A LG.570+RASTS FOTOCELLULA QRB 1A LG.570+RASTS
FOTOCEL QRBI1A LG.570+RASTS CELULA QRB1A LG.570+RAST5
65328029 FOTOZELLE FTEB 3 F L610 RASTS CELLULE FTEB 3 F L610 RASTS FOTOCELLULA FTEB 3 F L610 RAST5
FOTOCEL FTEB 3 F L610 RAST5 CELULA FTEB 3 F L610 RAST5
2010 65301237 BRENNKOPF ZWEISTOFF L225 D125+DUS.2,5+4 TETE COMB.MIXTE L225 D125+GIC.2,5+4GPH GR.TESTA MISTO L225 D125+UG.2,50+4,00GPH
VLAMKOP D.FUEL L225 D125+SPR.2,5+4,0GPH CABEZA COMB.MIXTO L225 D125+B0Q.2,5+4GPH
65301238 BRENNKOPF ZWEISTOFF L225 D125+DUS 4,5+3 TETE COMB.MIXTE L225 D125+GIC.4,5+3GPH GR.TESTA MISTO L225 D125+UG.4,50+3,00GPH
VLAMKOP D.FUEL L225 D125+SPR.4,5+3,0GPH CABEZA COMB.MIXTO L225 D125+B0Q.4,5+3GPH
65301239 BRENNKOPF ZWEISTOFF L365 D125+DUS.2,5+4 TETE COMB.MIXTE L365 D125+GIC.2,5+4GPH GR.TESTA MISTO L365 D125+UG.2,50+4,00GPH
VLAMKOP D.FUEL L365 D125+SPR.2,5+4,0GPH CABEZA COMB.MIXTO L365 D125+B0Q.2,5+4GPH
65301240 BRENNKOPF ZWEISTOFF L365 D125+DUS.4,5+3 TETE COMB.MIXTE L365 D125+GIC.4,5+3GPH GR.TESTA MISTO L365 D125+UG.4,50+3,00GPH
VLAMKOP D.FUEL L365 D125+SPR.4,5+3,0GPH CABEZA COMB.MIXTO L365 D125+B0Q.4,5+3GPH
2020 65301243 STAUSCHEIBE D125/40 9SL DEFLECTEUR D125/40 9SL DIFFUSORE D125/40 9SL
STUWPLAAT D125/40 9SL DEFLECTOR D125/40 9SL
2021 13010062 SCHRAUBE M5X6+BOHRUNG D2 ACCESS. KIT GAZ NATUREL SET VITI GAS NATURALE
SET SCHROEVEN AARDGAS KIT TORNILLOS GAS NATURAL
GASHUELSE OBTURATEUR GAZ OTTURATORE GAS
2025 65301244 GAS AFSLUITER CONJUNTO DE GAS
2040 13007907 ZUENDELEKT.BLOCK 25X48d4D1,5X22 45°+SCHR BLOC-ELECTRODES 25X48 d4 D1,5X22 45°+VIS BLOCCO ELETTROD.25X48D4D1,5X22 45° +VITE
ELECTRODEBLOK 25X48d4D1,5X22 45°+SCHROEF | BLOQUE ELECT.25X48 d4D1,5X22 45°+TORNIL.
GASDUESE TUBE INJECTEUR GAZ DIFFUSORE GAS
2050 65301245 GAS VERSPREIDER DIFUSOR DE GAS
2060 65301246 GASDUESE/ZUENDUNG TUBE INJECTEUR GAZ/ALLUMAGE DIFFUSORE GAS (ACCEND.)
GAS VERSPREIDER (ONTSTEK.) DIFUSOR DE GAS/ENCENDIDO
2070 13020808 ZUNDKABEL D4/D4 1850 CARBON CABLE ALLUMAGE D4/D4 L850 CARBONE CAVO ACCENSIONE D4/D4 L850 CARBON
ONTSTEKINGSKABEL D4/D4 L850 CARBON CABLE ENCENDIDO D4/D4 L850 CARBON
O-RING D45X4 O-RING D45X4 O-RING D45X4
2130 13015499 O-RING D45X4 O-RING D45X4
2140 13016090 DUESE DAN 2,50 GPH 60° S GICLEUR DAN 2,50 GPH 60° S UGELLO DAN 2,50 GPH 60° S
NOZZLE DAN 2,50 GPH 60° S BOQUILLA DAN 2,50 GPH 60° S
65074670 DUESE DAN 3,00 GPH 60° S GICLEUR DAN 3,00 GPH 60° S UGELLO DAN 3,00 GPH 60° S
NOZZLE DAN 3,00 GPH 60° S BOQUILLA DAN 3,00 GPH 60° S
2145 13018353 DUESE DAN 4,50 GPH 60° S GICLEUR DAN 4,50 GPH 60° S UGELLO DAN 4,50 GPH 60° S
NOZZLE DAN 4,50 GPH 60° S BOQUILLA DAN 4,50 GPH 60° S
65074673 DUESE DAN 4,00 GPH 60° S GICLEUR DAN 4,00 GPH 60° S UGELLO DAN 4,00 GPH 60° S
NOZZLE DAN 4,00 GPH 60° S BOQUILLA DAN 4,00 GPH 60° S
2160 65301195 OLSCHLAUCH DASHO03 BANJO 3/8-G3/8F L1100 FLEXIBLE DASHO03 BANJO3/8-G3/8F JIC L1100 FLESSIBILE DASHO03 BANJO 3/8-G3/8F L1100
OLIESLANG DAS03 BANJO3/8-G3/8F JIC L1100 LATIGUILLO DASH03 BANJO 3/8-G3/8F L1100
2175 65326210 BRENNKOPFFLANSCH D155 L247/VG4-NC46/61 G BRIDE FIXA.TETE D155 L247/VG4-NC46/61G FLANGIA FISSA.TESTA D155 L247/VG4-NC61G
BEVESTIGINGKOP D155 L247/VG4-NC46/61 G | BRIDA FIJA.CABEZA D155 L247/VG4-NC46/61G
2200 65301247 DUESENHALTER KPL. PORTE GICLEUR EQ. PORTA UGELLO COMPL.
SPROEIERHOUDER COMPL. PORTA BOQUILLA EQ.
2250 65301248 SCHUBSTANGE D8 L225 M6-M6 TIGE REGLAGE D8 L225 M6-M6 ASTA REGOLAZIONE D8 L225 M6-M6

STELSTANG D8 L225 M6-M6

VARILLA AJUSTE D8 L225 M6-M6

11/2019-R8220104-420010755002A

CB-VGL4DP

Dual-Fuel burner

11



Q= [oE] [ FR | LT ]
]
65301249 SCHUBSTANGE D8 L365 M6-M6 TIGE REGLAGE D8 L365 M6-M6 ASTA REGOLAZIONE D8 L365 M6-M6
STELSTANG D8 L365 M6-M6 VARILLA AJUSTE D8 L365 M6-M6
2260 65301250 EINSTELLSKALA MIT CLIPS VERNIER+CIRCLIPS REGOLATORE+ANELLI ELASTICI
NONIUS+KLEMMETJE NONIO+CIRCLIPS
2270 65301261 SCHUBSTANGE D8-M6 L225+ROHR L172+NONIUS TIGE REGLAGE D8-M6 L225+TUB.L172+VERNIER ASTA REGOL.D8-M6 L225+TUBO L172+VERNIERO
STELSTANG D8-M6 L225+BUIS L172+NONIUS | VARILLA AJU.D8-M6 L225+TUBO L172+VERN.
65301262 SCHUBSTANGE D8-M6 L365+ROHR L172+NONIUS TIGE REGLAGE D8-M6 L365+TUB.L172+VERNIER | ASTA REGOL.D8-M6 L365+TUBO L172+VERNIERO
STELSTANG D8-M6 L365+BUIS L172+NONIUS | VARILLA AJU.D8-M6 L365+TUBO L172+VERN.
2980 65301263 GASKOPF L154 D90/55 6 ROHR D22 TETE GAZ L154 D90/55 6 TUBES D22 TESTA GAS L154 D90/55 6 TUBI D22
GASKOP L154 D90/55 6 BUIS D22 CABEZA GAS L154 D90/55 6 TUBES D22
2290 65301264 GASBOGEN D45 L57,5/55 90°+ROHR D40/55L89 COUDE GAZ D45L57,5/55 90°+TUB.DA40/55 L89 GOMITO G.D45 L57,5/55 90°+TUB.D40/55 L89
G-ELLEBOOG D45/40 L57,5 90°+BU.D40/55L89 | CODO GAS D45 L57,5/55 90°+TUB.D40/55 L89
65301265 GASBOGEN D45L57,5/55 90°+ROHR D40/55L229 COUDE GAZ D45L57,5/55 90°+TUB.D40/55L229 GOMITO G.D45 L57,5/55 90°+TUB.D40/55L.229
G-ELLEBOOG D45L57,5/55 90°+BU.D40/55L.229| CODO GAS D45 L57,5/55 90°+TUB.D40/55L.229
2523 65301241 BRENNERROHR D150/132/160/137 L312 TUBE DE FLAMME D150/132/160/137 L312 BOCCAGLIO D150/132/160/137 L312
BRANDERBUIS D150/132/160/137 L312 TUBO DE LLAMA D150/132/160/137 L312
o 65301242 BRENNERROHR D150/132/160/137 L452 TUBE DE FLAMME D150/132/160/137 L452 BOCCAGLIO D150/132/160/137 L452
e BRANDERBUIS D150/132/160/137 L452 TUBO DE LLAMA D150/132/160/137 L452
.| 2541 65301184 DRUCKROHR FEUERRAUM L200MM TUBE PRESSION FOYER LG.200MM TUBO PRESSIONE CAMERA LG.200MM
o BUIS KAMERDRUK LG.200MM TUBO DE PRESION DEL HOGAR LG. 200MM
>. 65301185 DRUCKROHR FEUERRAUM L350MM TUBE PRESSION FOYER LG.350MM TUBO PRESSIONE CAMERA LG.350MM
m BUIS KAMERDRUK LG.350MM TUBO DE PRESION DEL HOGAR LG.350MM
(&) DICHTUNG/BRENNERFLANSCH 244X244X8 D158 JOINT/BRIDE BRULEUR 244X244X8 D158 GUARNIZIONE/FLANGIA BRUC. 244X244X8 D158
2550 13007803
PAKKING GASVOORZETSTUK 244X244X8 D158 JUNTA/BRIDA QUEMADOR 244X244X8 D158
2570 13007804 SCHRAUBEN-SET M6X1 LINKSGEWINDE/VPE 3STK | VIS M6 (PAS GAUCHE)FIX.TUBE FLAMME(3PCS) VITE M6 (PASSO SX) FISS. BOCCAGLIO(3 PZ)
M6-BEV.SCHROEF(LINKER)BRANDERBUIS(X3) TORNILLOS M6 (R.IZQ.)FIJ.TUBO QUEMA.(X3)
2580 65300557 SCHRAUBE+MUTTER M8X40 VIS+ECROU M8X40 VITE+DADO M8X40
— SCHROEF+MOER M8X40 TORNILLO+TUERCA M8X40
8 2590 13016814 SATZ GEGENMUTTER+SENKSCHRAUBE M10X40 KIT 4 ECROUS M10+ GOUJONS M10X40 KIT 4 DADI M10 + PRIGIONIERI M10X40
’5 SET 4 MOEREN M10 + NOPPEN M10X40 KIT 4 TUERCAS M10+PASADORES M10X40
o] 3005 13011796 GASANSCHLUSSROHR 106X106/RP2 D75 AGP COLLECTEUR GAZ 106X106/RP2 L286 D75 AGP COLLETTORE GAS 106X106/RP2 L286 D75 AGP
) GASAANSLUITBUIS 106X106/RP2 L286 D75 AGP | COLECTOR DE GAS 106X106/RP2 L286 D75 AGP
> 13014011 GASANSCHLUSSROHR 106X106/RP3/4 D75 AGP COLLECTEUR GAZ 106X106/RP3/4 L279 D75AGP COLLETTORE GAS 106X106/RP3/4 L279 D75AGP
Lll- GASAANSLUITBUIS 106X106/RP3/4 D75 AGP COLECTOR GAS 106X106/RP3/4 L279 D75 AGP
(_U 13014012 GASANSCHLUSSROHR 106X106/RP1 1/4 D75 COLLECTEUR GAZ 106X106/RP1 1/4 L230 D75 COLLETTORE GAS 106X106/RP1 1/4 L230 D75
8 GASAANSLUITBUIS 106X106/RP1 1/4 L230 D75 COLECTOR DE GAS 106X106/RP1 1/4 L230 D75
3006 13011367 SICHERUNGSRING U.STABILISATOR D60 STABILISATEUR+CIRCLIPS D60 ] STABILIZZATORE+BOCCOLA DI CHIUSURA D60
STABILISATOR+BORGVEREN D60 ESTABILIZADOR+ ANILLO DE RETEN D60
3007 13009722 MESSNIPPEL GERADE R1/8Z-VERPACKT PRISE PRESSION R1/8 PRESA PRESSIONE R1/8
DRUKAANSLUITING R1/8 TOMA PRESION R1/8
3022 13020682 SCHWENKVERSCHRAUBUNG LCK-G1/8-PK4 RACCORD BANJO LCK-G1/8-PK4 RACCORDO BANJO LCK-G1/8-PK4
"BANJO” AANSLUITING LCK-G1/8-PK4 RACOR TIPO "BANJO” LCK-G1/8-PK4
3040 13007859 FLANSCH MB420 RP2 + DRUCKSTECKER BRIDE MB420 RP2 + PRISE PRESSION FLANGIA MB420 RP2 + PRESA PRESSIONE
FLENS MB420 RP2 + AFTAKKING DRUK BRIDA MB420 RP2 + TOMA DE PRESION
13010074 FLANSCH MB405/407 RP3/4 O-RING BRIDE MB405/407 RP3/4 O-RING FLANGIA MB405/407 RP3/4 O-RING
FLENS MB405/407 RP3/4 O-RING BRIDA MB405/407 RP3/4 O-RING
13022858 FLANSCH MB412 RP1 1/4 BRIDE MB412 RP1 1/4 FLANGIA MB412 RP1 1/4
FLENS MB412 RP1 1/4 BRIDA MB412 RP1 1/4
3100 13010082 GASVENTIL MB-VEF412 BO1 S10 RP1 1/4 VANNE GAZ MB-VEF412 B01 S10 RP1 1/4 VALVOLA GAS MB-VEF412 BO1 S10 RP1 1/4
GASKLEP MB-VEF412 B01 S10 RP1 1/4 VALVULA GAS MBVEF412 B01 S10 RP1 1/4
13011113 GASVENTIL MB-VEF407 B01 S30 RP3/4 PL1,2 VANNE GAZ MB-VEF407 B01 S30 RP3/4PL1,2 VALVOLA GAS MB-VEF407B01 S30 RP3/4 PL1,2
GASKLEP MBVEF407 B01 S30 RP3/4 VALVULA GAS MBVEF407 B01 S30 RP3/4
13011725 GASVENTIL MB-VEF420 B01 S10 RP2+FP VANNE GAZ MB-VEF420 B01 S10 RP2+FP VALVOLA GAS MB-VEF420 B01 S10 RP2+FP
GASKLEP MB-VEF420 B01 S10 RP2+FP VALVULA GAS MB-VEF420 BO1 S10 RP2+FP
3110 13010078 GASDRUCKWACHTER GW 150 A5 5-150MB MANOSTAT GAZ GW 150 A5 5-150MB PRESSOSTATO GAS GW 150 A5 5-150MB
GASDRUKSCHAKELAAR GW 150 A5 5-150MB | PRESOSTATO GAS GW 150 A5 5-150MB
3120 13010083 SPULE DUN N° 1105 MBVEF407 BOBINE DUN N° 1105 MBVEF407 BOBINA DUN N° 1105 MBVEF407
SPOEL DUN N° 1105 MBVEF407 BOBINA DUN N° 1105 MBVEF407
13010084 SPULE DUN N° 1205 MBVEF412 BOBINE DUN N° 1205 MBVEF412 BOBINA DUN N° 1205 MBVEF412
SPOEL DUN N° 1205 MBVEF412 BOBINA DUN N° 1205 MBVEF412
13011726 SPULE DUN N° 1215 MBVEF420 BOBINE DUN N° 1215 MBVEF420 BOBINA DUN N° 1215 MBVEF420
SPOEL DUN NR. 1215 MBVEF420 BOBINA DUN N° 1215 MBVEF420
3140 13007901 FILTEREINSATZ GITTER MB..420 ELEMENT FILTRANT GRILLE MB..420 ELEMENTO FILTRANTE GRIGLIA MB..420
FILTERELEMENT ROOSTER MB..420 /512 /520| ELEMENTO FILTRANTE REJA MB..420
13016011 FILTEREINSATZ MB.405-407 ELEMENT FILTRANT MB.405-407 ELEMENTO FILTRANTE MB.405-407
FILTERELEMENT MB.405-407 ELEMENTO FILTRANTE MB.405-407
13016012 FILTEREINSATZ MB.410-412 ELEMENT FILTRANT MB.410-412 ELEMENTO FILTRANTE MB.410-412
FILTERELEMENT MB.410-412 ELEMENTO FILTRANTE MB.410-412
65326948 FILTEREINSATZ D20 /MB..405/407 ELEMENT FILTRANT D20 /MB..405/407 ELEMENTO FILTRANTE D20 /MB..405/407
FILTERELEMENT D20 /MB..405/407 ELEMENTO FILTRANTE D20 /MB..405/407
65327438 FILTEREINSATZ D30 / MB..410/412 ELEMENT FILTRANT D30 / MB..410/412 ELEMENTO FILTRANTE D30 / MB..410/412
FILTERELEMENT D30 / MB..410/412 ELEMENTO FILTRANTE D30 / MB..410/412

11/2019-R8220104-420010755002A




o= [=]
]
3150 13022464 DRUCKABNAHMEROHR MBVEF407 TUBE PRESSION GAZ MBVEF407+RACCORD TUBO DELLA PRESSIONE GAS MBVEF407
GASDRUKBUIS MBVEF407+AANSLUITING TUBO DE PRESION GAS MBVEF 407+EMPALME
65300649 DRUCKABNAHMEROHR MBVEF412 TUBE PRESSION GAZ MBVEF412+RACCORD TUBO DELLA PRESSIONE GAS MBVEF412
GASDRUKBUIS MBVEF412+AANSLUITING TUBO DE PRESION GAS MBVEF412+EMPALME
65300669 DRUCKABNAHMEROHR MBVEF420 TUBE PRESSION GAZ MBVEF420+RACCORD TUBO DELLA PRESSIONE GAS MBVEF420
GASDRUKBUIS MBVEF420+AANSLUITING TUBO DE PRESION GAS MBVEF420+EMPALME
3160 13023188 WINKELVERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD COUDE RACCORDO A GOMITO
GEBOGEN AANSLUITING RACOR ACODADO
3170 13023187 VERSCHRAUBUNG 1/8Z D8 MB 407/412/420 RACCORD G1/8+JOINT RACCORDO G1/8 + GUARNIZIONE
AANSLUITING G1/8 + AFDICHTING RACOR G1/8 + JUNTA
3200 65300575 O-RINGSATZ D70X3+D36X3 (2)+D11X2/MB..407 KIT O-RING D70X3+D36X3 (2)+D11X2/MB..407 KIT O-RING D70X3+D36X3 (2)+D11X2/MB..407
O-RINGSET D70X3+D36X3 (2)+D11X2/MB..407 | KIT O-RING D70X3+D36X3 (2)+D11X2/MB..407
65300576 O-RINGSATZ D70X3+D50X3 (2)+D11X2/MB..412 KIT O-RING D70X3+D50X3 (2)+D11X2/MB..412 KIT O-RING D70X3+D50X3 (2)+D11X2/MB..412
O-RINGSET D70X3+D50X3 (2)+D11X2/MB..412 | KIT O-RING D70X3+D50X3 (2)+D11X2/MB..412
65300671 O-RINGSATZ D70X3+D86X3 (2)D11X2/MB..420 KIT O-RING D70X3+D86X3 (2)D11X2/MB..420 KIT O-RING D70X3+D86X3 (2)D11X2/MB..420
O-RINGSET D70X3+D86X3 (2)D11X2/MB..420 KIT O-RING D70X3+D86X3 (2)D11X2/MB..420
OP-GASFILTER R2Z OP-FILTRE GAZ RP2" OP-FILTRO GAS RP2"
3410 13009700 OP-GASFILTER R2Z FILTRO GAS EXTERNO RP2
13010092 OP-GASFILTER R1Z OP-FILTRE GAZ RP1" OP-FILTRO GAS RP1"
OP-GASFILTER R1Z FILTRO PARA GAS EXTERIOR RP1
2411 13010044 FILTEREINSATZ GF 520+0-RING ELEMENT FILTRANT GF 520+0-RING ELEMENTO FILTRANTE GF 520+0-RING
FILTERELEMENT GF 520+O-RING ELEMENTO FILTRANTE GF 520+0-RING
13010093 FILTEREINSATZ GF 510-515+0-RING ELEMENT FILTRANT GF 510-515+O-RING ELEMENTO FILTRANTE GF 510-515+O-RING
FILTERELEMENT GF 510-515+0-RING ELEMENTO FILTRANTE GF 510-515+O-RING
5001 13016092 DUESE DAN 2,00 GPH 60° S GICLEUR DAN 2,00 GPH 60° S UGELLO DAN 2,00 GPH 60° S
NOZZLE DAN 2,00 GPH 60° S BOQUILLA DAN 2,00 GPH 60° S
65074670 DUESE DAN 3,00 GPH 60° S GICLEUR DAN 3,00 GPH 60° S UGELLO DAN 3,00 GPH 60° S
NOZZLE DAN 3,00 GPH 60° S BOQUILLA DAN 3,00 GPH 60° S
65074673 DUESE DAN 4,00 GPH 60° S GICLEUR DAN 4,00 GPH 60° S UGELLO DAN 4,00 GPH 60° S
NOZZLE DAN 4,00 GPH 60° S BOQUILLA DAN 4,00 GPH 60° S
65074675 DUESE DAN 5,00 GPH 60° S GICLEUR DAN 5,00 GPH 60° S UGELLO DAN 5,00 GPH 60° S
NOZZLE DAN 5,00 GPH 60° S BOQUILLA DAN 5,00 GPH 60° S
65074676 DUESE DAN 5,50 GPH 60° S GICLEUR DAN 5,50 GPH 60° S UGELLO DAN 5,50 GPH 60° S

NOZZLE DAN 5,50 GPH 60° S

BOQUILLA DAN 5,50 GPH 60° S

11/2019-R8220104-420010755002A

CB-VGL4DP

Dual-Fuel burner

13



CB-VGL4DP

Dual-Fuel burner

14

o= -
[ ] 1]
1005 65326874 BO3OYWHAA KAMEPA NC46-61/VECTRON 4 CAIXA DE AR NC46-61/VECTRON 4 KOMORA POWIETRZA NC46-61/VECTRON 4
HAVA KUTUSU NC46-61/VECTRON 4
1010 65300808 30NALMA BO3LYLIHOTO BIOKA ISOLAMENTO CAIXA DE ENTRADA DE AR IZOLACJA OBUDOWA UKEADU POWIETRZA
IZOLASYONU HAVA KUTUSU
1015 65326235 KOPMYC 467X457X103 DRILL.D6 NC46/61/v4 CARCAGA 467X457X103 PERF.D6 NC46/61/V4 OBUDOWA 467X457X103 DRILL.D6 NC46/61/V4
KARTER 467X457X103 DRILL.D6 NC46/61/V4
1020 13017364 3ACIIOH.PELIPK. BO3AYXA 119/114X60(YEPHBINY) | RECICLAGEM DE AR 119/114X60 78° (PRETO) RECYRKUL.POWIETR. 119/114X60 78°(CZARNY)
HAVA GERI DONUSUMU 119/114X60 78°(SIYAH)
65300809 3ACNO.PELLBO3.R115+CMOWIEP 124X91 55° RECICLAGEM AR R115+SPOILER 124X91 55° RECYRKULACJA POW.R115+SPOJLER 124X91 55°
HAVA GERI DON.R115+SPOILERI 124X91 55°
1030 13009663 TPAHC®O PO3XWIA EBI 2X7,5 230V TRANSFO IGNICAO EBI 2X7,5 230V TRANSFO ZAPLONOWY EBI 2X7,5 230V
ATESLEME TRAFO. EBI 2X7,5 230V
1040 13016845 MY®TA MPOMYCKA NPOBOLA/KAPTEP PASSA-CABOS/CAIXA PRZELOTKA PRZEWODU/OBUDOWA
KABLO KANALI/KARTER
1050 65300810 BO3[YILIHAA 3ACIOHKA 209X96X81,5 CPL. FLAP DA AR 209X96X81,5 CPL. PRZEPUSTNICA POW.209X96X81,5 CPL.
HAVA KLAPESI 209X96X81,5 CPL.
1060 65300527 CEPBO[IBWIAT.STE 4,5 B0.37/6-R +KABE.L600 SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5 B0.37/6-R +CABO L600 SERWOMOTOR STE 4,5 B0.37/6-R +KABEL L600
SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5 B0.37/6-R KABLO L600
PABOYEE KONECO [1180X75 [112,7 TURBINA D180X75 D12,7 WIMIK D180X75 D12,7
L LA TURBIN D180X75 D12,7
65300811 PABOYEE KONECO A190X82 12,7 TURBINA D190X82 D12,7 WIMIK D190X82 D12,7
TURBIN D190X82 D12,7
1080 65300517 MY®TA MPOMYCKA NMPOBOJA/MNACTUHA PASSA-CABOS/PLACA PRZELOTKA PRZEWODU/PLYTKA
KABLO KANALI/TABLA
CMOTPOBOE OKHO D14/D18 VIGIA D14/D18 SZKLO PODGLADU D14/D18
1100 13007807 ROGAR CAMI D14/D18
1110 65300812 KOXYX CEPbIV 458X462X276+BUHTIV 4 COBERTURA CINZA 458X462X276+PARAFUSO/V 4 | OSLONA SZARY 458X462X276+SRUBA/V 4
KAPAGI GRI 458X462X276+VIDASI/V 4
1120 65300519 BUHT C MNOCKOW rOMOBKON M5X15 PARAFUSO CABECA PLANA M5X15 SRUBA Z LBEM NITOWYM PLASKIM M5X15
DUZ BASLI VIDA M5X15
1130 13022500 POSETKA BO3YLL.IAB.G1/8+TPY.D8/6 L49 90° TOMADA PRESSAO AR G1/8+TUBO D8/6 L49 90° WTYCZKA CIS.POW.G1/8+BORUSU D8/6 L49 90°
PRIZ HAVA BASINCI G1/8+TUPLU D8/6L49 90°
1140 13015497 TPYBA [14/7 L500 CUMMKOHOBbIA MANGUEIRA D4/7 L500 SILICONE PRZEWOD D4/7 L500 SILIKON
BORU D4/7 L500 SILIKON
1145 65301222 MOHTAX.MAHEIb [1BUrA. VECTRON 4 / NC46-61 PLACA MONTAGEM MOTOR VECTRON 4 / NC46-61| PLYTA MONTAZ.SILNIKA VECTRON 4 / NC46-61
MOTOR MONTAJ PLAKASI VECTRON 4 / NC46-61
KOH[EHCATOP 12yF 2P 3mm CAPACITOR 124F 2P 3mm KONDENSATOR 12 uF
1150 13015715 KONDENSATOR 12uF
65301177 KOHOEHCATOP 18uF 2P 6,4mm CAPACITOR 18yF 2P 6,4mm KONDENSATOR 18yF 2P 6,4mm
KONDENSATOR 18uF 2P 6,4mm
65301178 KOH[EHCATOP 16uF 2P 6,4mm CAPACITOR 16pF 2P 6,4mm KONDENSATOR 16yF 2P 6,4mm
KONDENSATOR 164F 2P 6,4mm
1160 65300813 QIIEKTPOMBUIATENb 0,42KW 230V [112,7 MOTOR 0,42KW 230V D12,7 SILNIK 0,42KW 230V D12,7
MOTORU 0,42KW 230V D12,7
65300814 AMNEKTPOIBUIATENb 0,75KW 230V [112,7 MOTOR 0,75KW 230V D12,7 SILNIK 0,75KW 230V D12,7
MOTORU 0,75KW 230V D12,7
1165 13010006 OBMOTKA SUN HACOC AS-AP-AL-AT-A2L BOBINA SUN BOMBA AS-AP-AL-AT-A2L CEWKA X POMPA SUN AS-AP-AL-AT-A2L
BOBIN X POMPA SUN AS-AP-AL-AT-A2L
HACOC A2L 65 C 97xx 4P 0500 BOMBA A2L 65 C 97xx 4P 0500 POMPA A2L 65 C 97xx 4P 0500
1170 65300015 POMPA A2L 65 C 97xx 4P 0500
1 65074172 CLEMNEHWE D18/14,7/11X22HACOC/INEKTPOAB. | ACOPLAMENTO D18/14,7/11X22 BOMBA/MOTOR LACZNIK D18/14,7/11X22 POMPA /SILNIK
KAPLIN D18/14,7/11X22 POMPA/MOTORU
1175 13010470 KOMMMEKT NMPOKNAJ.KPBILIKA+®UMBTP 120 SUN A | KIT GAXETA TAMPA+FILTRO D20 SUN A ZESTAW USZCZELKA POKR.+FILTR D20 SUN A
KITI CONTASI KAPAK+FILTRE D20 SUN A
1180 65300021 PENE [JAB. BO3[IYXA 604.92 1-10MB MANOSTATO DE AR 604.92 1-10MB CZUINIK CIS. POW. 604.92 1-10MB
HAVA BASINGC SALT. 604.92 1-10MB
1200 12002251 LLINAHT DN6 G3/8F G1/4M 90° L1500+LUTYLIEP FLEXIVEL DN6 G3/8F G1/4M 90°L1500+UNIAO PRZ.GIETKI DN6 G3/8F G1/4M 90° L1500+NIP
ESNEK DN6 G3/8F G1/4M 90° L1500+RAK.G1/4
1205 65301069 PENE/MOTOP C05+KABEN+COENH. RELE AUX./MOTOR CO05+CABOS+CONECT. DODATKOWY PRZEKAZNIK SILNIKA C05+PRZ+CON
MOTOR C05 YEDEK ROELESI+KABLOL+CONNECT.
1215 65326875 KPBILIKA FOITOBKA D164/153X25+GUIDE D5X56 TAMPA CABECA D164/153X25+GUIAR D5X56 POKRYWA GLOWICA D164/153X25+GUIDE D5X56
KAPAK KAFA D164/153X25+GUIDE D5X56
1505 65300679 LEPXATEIb KABENA D6 (X10) SUPORTE DO CABO PRETO D6 (X10) ZACISK KABLOWY D6 (X10)
KABLO KELEPCESININ D6 (X10)
1520 13007855 ®OTOPE3/CTOP IRD 1020 CVHWV AXIAL B CB. CELULA IRD 1020 AZUL AXIAL MPA EQ. KP. FOTOKOMORKA IRD 1020 BLU AXIAL MPA
KP. HUCRE IRD 1020 BLU AXIAL MPA
1521 13010461 LEPXATENb iNA ®OTOSNEMEHTA IRD1020.1 SUPORTE FOTOCELULA M93 PARA IRD1020.1 WSPORNIK DLA FOTOKOMORKA IRD1020.1
HUCRE MESNEDI M93 ICIN IRD1020.1
1522 65300210 KABE/b ®OTOPE3NCTOP IRD+P.3P/RAST3P L400 | CABO CELULA IRD+TOMADA 3P/RAST3P L400 PRZEWOD KOMORKA IRD+PLUG3P/RAST3P L400
KABLOSU HUCRE IRD+PLUG3P/RAST3P L400
1530 65301021 BJIOK YMPABNEHWA TCG 511.00 PROGRAMADOR TCG 511.00 MODUL. TCG 511.00

KUTU TCG 511.00

11/2019-R8220104-420010755002A




o= -
[ ] 1]
BIOK YMPABJEHMA TCH 211.00 PROGRAMADOR TCH 211.00 MODUL TCH 211.00
155 | 65300878 | oo Ok VIPABTERYS
1540 65300524 OrMoPA EHOKA}’HPABHEHMFH}JVICHHEVI SUPORTE UNIDADE DE CONTROLE+VISOR WSPORNIK MODULU+WYSWIETLACZ
KUTU DESTEGHEKRAN
1545 65301234 AEPXATE/b/PASBEM WIELAND SUPORTE/TOMADA WIELAND WSPORNIK/GNIAZDO WIELAND
DESTEGI/WIELAND GIRIS
1550 65301109 [VICTINEW BIIOK YMPABMEHWSA TCG-TCH REL. 2.2 |  DISPLAY/PROGRAMADOR TCG-TCH RELEASE 2.2 | WYSWIETLACZ/MODUL TCG-TCH R2.2 + PRZEWOD
EKRAN IGIN KUTU TCG-TCH R2.2 + KABLOSU
1560 65301232 KABE/b+P.WIE.7P+4P+RAST3P/7P+RAST3P L650 CABO+TOM.WIE.7P+4P+RAST3P/7P+RAST3P L650 | PRZEWOD+WIEL.7P+4P+RAST3P/7P+RAST3P L650
KABLOSU+WIEL.7P+4P+RAST3P/7P+RAST3P L650
1565 65301233 KABE/b P.IAB. BO3[IYXA+PL.2P/2X0,75 L520 CABO PRESSOST.AR+TOMADA 2P/2X0,75 L520 PRZEWOD CZUJ.CIS. POW.+2P/2X0,75 L520
HAVA BAS.SALT.KABLOSU+PL.2P/2X0,75 L520
1570 65300570 KABETb FA30BbIV KIMAMAH+P.DIN/RASTSP L1500 | CABO VALVULA GAS+TOMADA DIN/RASTSP L1500 | PRZEWOD ZAWOR GAZOWY+PL.DIN/RASTSP L1500
GAZ VANASI KABLOSU+PLUGDIN/RASTSP L1500
1575 13023698 KABENb PEJIE IAB. TA3A+P.DIN/RAST2P L1500 CABO PRESSOST.GAS+TOMAD.DIN/RAST2P L1500 | PRZEWOD CZUIN.CIS.GAZU+DIN/RAST2P L1500
GAZ BAS.SALT.KABLOSU+PL.DIN/RAST2P L1500
1580 13011090 KABEb ANMEKTPOKITAMAH+PL.3P/RAST3P L420V1 | CABO EL.VALVULA+TOM. 3P/RAST3P L420V1 PRZEWOD EL.ZAWOR+PLUG3P/RAST3P L420V1
KABLOSU ELECTROVANA+PLUG3P/RAST3P L420V1
1585 65300530 KABENb SMEKTPOKMAMAH+LUT.3P/RASTSP L420V2 |  CABO EL.VALVULA+TOMADA 3P/RASTSP L420V2 | PRZEWOD EL.ZAWOR+WTYCZK.3P/RAST3P L420V2
KABLOSU ELECTROVANA+FIS 3P/RAST3P L420V2
1590 65301231 KABEb TPA.PO3.+2P/RAST2P 2X0,75L730+350 CABO IGNIGAO+TOM2P/RAST2P2X0,75 L730+350 | PRZEWOD TR.ZAPL.+2P/RA.2P 2X0,75L730+350
KABLOSU ATES.TR.+2P/RAST2P2X0,75L730+350
1600 65301230 KABEITb ABUTATEIb+3P+RAST3P/3P L850+L300 CABO MOTOR+TOM3P+RAST3P/RAST3P L850+L300| PRZEWOD SILN.+PL.3P+RAST3P/3P L850+L300
MOTORU KABLOSU+PL.3P+RAST3P/3P L850+L300
1700 65301235 KOMBMHWPOBAHHBIE MOLY/b+KOPOB MODULO BICOMBUSTIBLE+CAPA MODUL DWUPALIWOWE+POKRYWA
CIFT YAKITLI MODULU+KAPAK
1710 65301236 KABE/Tb+RAST8P/RAST8P+RAST6P L760 CABO+RASTBP/RAST8P+RASTEP L760 PRZEWOD+RASTBP/RASTBP+RASTEP L760
KABLOSU+RAST8P/RAST8P+RAST6P L760
1920 65326516 ®OTOPE3NCTOP QRB1A LG.570+RASTS CELULA QRBIA LG.570+RAST5 FOTOKOMORKA QRB1A LG.570+RASTS
HUCRE QRB1A LG.570+RAST5
65328029 O®OTOPE3NCTOP FTEB 3 F L610 RASTS CELULA FTEB 3 F L610 RAST5 FOTOKOMORKA FTEB 3 F L610 RAST5
HUCRE FTEB 3 F L610 RAST5
2010 65301237 'ONIOB.CI'OP.D.FUEL L225 D125+®0P.2,5+4GPH CABEGCA COMB.MISTO L225 D125+B0Q.2,5+4GPH | GLOWICA SP.D.FUEL L225 D125+DYS.2,5+4GPH
YANMA BAS.D.FUEL L225 D125+N0OZ.2,5+4GPH
65301238 T'OMNOB.CIOP.D.FUEL L225 D125+®0P.4,5+3GPH CABEGA COMB.MISTO L225 D125+B0Q.4,5+3GPH | GLOWICA SP.D.FUEL L225 D125+DYS.4,5+3GPH
YANMA BAS.D.FUEL L225 D125+N0OZ.4,5+3GPH
65301239 I'O0B.CrOP.D.FUEL L365 D125+®0P.2,5+4GPH CABEGA COMB.MISTO L365 D125+B0Q.2,5+4GPH | GLOWICA SP.D.FUEL L365 D125+DYS.2,5+4GPH
YANMA BAS.D.FUEL L365 D125+N0OZ.2,5+4GPH
65301240 ['OMNOB.CIOP.D.FUEL L365 D125+®0P.4,5+3GPH CABECA COMB.MISTO L365 D125+B0Q.4,5+3GPH | GLOWICA SP.D.FUEL L365 D125+DYS 4,5+3GPH
YANMA BAS.D.FUEL L365 D125+NOZ.4,5+3GPH
JE®TNEKTOP D125/40 9SL DEFLECTOR D125/40 9SL DEFLEKTOR D125/40 9SL
2020 65301243 DEFLEKTOR D125/40 9SL
2021 13010062 KOMMNEKT BUHTOB MPUPOAHOTO FASA KIT PARAFUSOS GAS NATURAL ZESTAW SRUBY GAZU ZIEMNEGO
DOGAL GAZ VIDA TAKIM
A30BbIE 3AMTYLIKA OBTURADOR GAS ZASLEPKA GAZU
2025 65301244 GAZ OBTURATOER
2040 13007907 BIIOK OMEKTPO/IOB 25X48 d4D1,5X22 45°+BUHT BLOCO ELETRODO 25X48 d4D1,5X22 45°+PARAF | BLOK ELEKTROD 25X48 D4D1,5X22 45° +SRUBA
ELEKT.BLOGU 25X48 D4D1,5X22 45° + VIDASI
A30BbIE AN®®Y3OPhI TUBO DE GAS DYSZA GAZU
2050 65301245 GAZ DIFUZOERU
2060 65301246 TA30BBIE M®®GY30PLI/POXKIMOBLIA TUBO DE GAS/IGNICAO DYSZA GAZUIZAPLONOWY
GAZ DIFUZOERU/ATESLEME
2070 13020808 KABE/b PO3XMIAD4/D4 L850 CARBON CABO ENCENDIDO D4/D4 L850 CARBON PRZEWOD ALU. D4/D4 L850 CARBON
ATESLEME KABLOSU D4/D4 L850 CARBON
0-KOMbLIO D45x4 O-RING D45X4 O-RING D45X4
230 | 13015499 | SKOTBLO DSk
®OPCYHKA DAN 2,50 GPH 60° S BOQUILLA DAN 2,50 GPH 60° S DYSZA DAN 2,50 GPH 60° S
2140 13016090 PUSK. MEMESI DAN 2,50 GPH 60° S
65074670 ®OPCYHKA DAN 3,00 GPH 60° S BOQUILLA DAN 3,00 GPH 60° S DYSZA DAN 3,00 GPH 60° S
PUSK. MEMESI DAN 3,00 GPH 60° S
®OPCYHKA DAN 4,50 GPH 60° S BOQUILLA DAN 4,50 GPH 60° S DYSZA DAN 4,50 GPH 60° S
2145 13018353 PUSK. MEMESI DAN 4,50 GPH 60° S
65074673 ®OPCYHKA DAN 4,00 GPH 60° S BOQUILLA DAN 4,00 GPH 60° S DYSZA DAN 4,00 GPH 60° S
PUSK. MEMESI DAN 4,00 GPH 60° S
2160 65301195 LUNAHI DASHO3 BANJO 3/8-G3/8F JIC L1100 FLEXIVEL DASH03 BANJO3/8-G3/8F JIC L1100 PRZ.GIETKI DASH03 BANJO 3/8-G3/8F L1100
ESNEK DASH03 BANJO 3/8-G3/8F JIC L1100
2175 65326210 OUKCA.FONOBKA ®JTAHLIA D155 L247/VG4-NCA46G FLANGE FIX.CABECA D155 L247/VG4-NC46 G KOLNIERZ UST.GLOWICA D155 L247/VG4-NC46G
FLANS SAB.BASLIGI D155 L247/VG4-NC46/61G
2200 65301247 ®OPCYHKA IEPXATEIb B CBOPE PORTA BOQUILLA COMPLETO KOMPLETNY OBUDOWA DYSZA
KOMPLE PUSKURTME MEMESI TASIYICIS
2950 65301248 PEFYNP.CTEPXEHb D8 L225 M6-M6 HASTE AJUSTE D8 L225 M6-M6 TRZPIEN REGULACYJINY D8 L225 M6-M6

AYAR GCUBUGU D8 L225 M6-M6

11/2019-R8220104-420010755002A

CB-VGL4DP

Dual-Fuel burner

15



CB-VGL4DP

Dual-Fuel burner

16

o= -
[ -
65301249 PETYNINP.CTEPXEHb D8 L365 M6-M6 HASTE AJUSTE D8 L365 M6-M6 TRZPIEN REGULACYJNY D8 L365 M6-M6
AYAR CUBUGU D8 L365 M6-M6
2260 65301250 BEPHBEP+CTOMOPHOE KOMbLIO ESCALA DE REGULAGAO+ANEIS DE RETENGAO | NONIUSZEM+PIERSCIEN SPREZYSTY
VERNIYE+HALKA SEGMAN
2270 65301261 PET.CTEP)XEHb D8-M6 L225+R0OD L172+BEPHBEP | HASTE AJUSTE D8-M6 L225+ROD L172+VERN. TRZPIEN REGUL.D8-M6 L225+ROD L172+NONIUS
AYAR GUBUGU D8-M6 L225+ROD L172+VERNIER
65301262 PET.CTEPXEHb D8-M6 L365+ROD L172+BEPHBEP | HASTE AJUSTE D8-M6 L365+ROD L172+VERN. TRZPIEN REGUL.D8-M6 L365+ROD L172+NONIUS
AYAR GUBUGU D8-M6 L365+ROD L172+VERNIER
2980 65301263 OrHEBAA 'ONOBKA L154 D90/55 6 TUBES D22 CABECA GAS L154 D90/55 6 TUBES D22 GLOWICA GAZ L154 D90/55 6 TUBES D22
GAZ KAFA L154 D90/55 6 TUBES D22
2290 65301264 NOKOTb D45/40 L57,5/55 90°+TP.D40/55 L89 COTOVELO G D45 L57,5/55 90°+TU.D40/55L.89 KOLANKO D45/40 L57,5/55 90°+B0.D40/55L.89
DIRSEK D45/40 L57,5/55 90°+TU.D40/55 L89
65301265 NOKOTb D45/40 L57,5/55 90°+TP.DA40/55L229 COTOVELO D45 L57,5/55 90°+TU.D40/55 L229 KOLANKO D45/40L57,5/55 90°+B0.D40/55L.229
DIRSEK D45/40 L57,5/55 90°+TU.D40/55L.229
2523 65301241 COrNO rOPENKN D150/132/160/137 L312 TUBO DO QUEIMADOR D150/132/160/137 L312 RURA PALNIKA D150/132/160/137 1312
BRULOR BORUSU D150/132/160/137 L312
65301242 COrNO rOPENKN D150/132/160/137 L452 TUBO DO QUEIMADOR D150/132/160/137 L452 RURA PALNIKA D150/132/160/137 L452
BRULOR BORUSU D150/132/160/137 L452
2541 65301184 TPYBKA OTBOPA JIABEHIS TOM.KAMEP L200MM |  TUBO DE PRESSAO FORNALHA COMP.200MM PRZEWOD CISNIENIA W PALENISKU L200MM
OCAK TERTIBATI BASING BORU. LG.200MM
65301185 TPYBKA OTBOPA [IABNE. B TOMO. KAMEPE L350 TUBO DE PRESSAO DO FORNO LG.350MM PRZEWOD CISNIENIA W PALENISKU LG.350MM
OCAK TERTIBATI BASING BORUSU LG.350MM
2550 13007803 TMPOKJTALOKA/®NAHEL| FOPENKI 244X244X8 D158 GAXETA/FLANGE QUEIMADOR 244X244X8 D158 USZCZELKA/KOLNIERZ PAL.244X244X8 D158
CONTASI/BRULOR FLANSI 244X244X8 D158
2570 13007804 BMHT M6 (1IEB PE3bbB) KPEM/1. TPYB FOPENKK PARAFUSO M6 (PASSO ESQ.) TUBO QUEIMADOR | SRUBA M6 (LEWOSKRETNA) MOC. RURE PALNIKA
BRULOR TUPU M6 TESPIT VIDASI(SOLA DONUS)
2580 65300557 BMHT+FAI7|KA M8X40 PARAFUSO+PORCA M8X40 MOCOWANIA RURY PALNIKA M8X40
BRULOER BORU BAGLANTISI M8X40
2590 13016814 KOMMIIEKT 4 FAVKA M10 + LUMMATIBKA ML0X40 KIT 4 PORCAS M10+PRISIONEIROS M10X40 ZESTAW 4 NAKRETKI M10 + KOLKI M10X40
KIT 4 SOMUNLAR M10 + SAPLAMALAR M10X40
3005 13011796 KOINNEKTOP B CEOPE 106X106/RP2 D75 AGP COLETOR DE GAS 106X106/RP2 L286 D75 AGP KOLEKTOR GAZOW.106X106/RP2 286 D75 AGP
GAZ KOLEKTOR 106X106/RP2 1286 D75 AGP
13014011 KOINMNEKTOP B CBOPE 106X106/RP3/4 D75 AGP COLETOR DE GAS 106X106/RP3/4 L279 D75AGP KOLEKTOR GAZOW.106X106/RP3/4 D75 AGP
GAZ KOLEKTOR 106X106/RP3/4 L279 D75 AGP
13014012 KOMNMNEKTOP B CBOPE 106X106/RP1 1/4 D75 COLETOR DE GAS 106X106/RP1 1/4 L230 D75 KOLEKTOR GAZOW.106X106/RP1 1/4 L230 D75
GAZ KOLEKTOR 106X106/RP1 1/4 L230 D75
3006 13011367 CTABWMU3ATOP + CTOMOPHOE KOMbLIO D60 ESTABILIZADOR+ANEIS RETENGAO D60 STABILIZATOR+CIRCLIPS D.60
STABILIZATOR + SEKMANLAR D60
DATYVK IABNEHWA R1/8 TOMADA DE PRESSAQ R1/8 GNIAZDO CISNIENIOWE R1/8
3007 LT R1/8 BASING PRIzI
3022 13020682 LITYLEP "BAHIDKO" LCK-G1/8-PK4 CONEXAO "BANJO” LCK-G1/8-PK4 ZLACZE "BANJO" LCK-G1/8-PK4
"BANJO” RAKOR LCK-G1/8-PK4
3040 13007859 OJTAHEL| MB420 RP2 + MPVHUMASA [JABIMEHNE FLANGE MB420 RP2 + TOMADA PRESSAO KOLNIERZ MB420 RP2 + WTYCZKA CISNIENIA
FLANSI MB420 RP2 + ALARAK BASING
13010074 OMNAHEL| MB405/407 RP3/4 O-RING FLANGE MB405/407 RP3/4 O-RING KOENIERZ MB405/407 RP3/4 O-RING
FLANSI MB405/407 RP3/4 O-RING
13022858 OJTAHEL| MB412 RP1 1/4 FLANGE MB412 RP1 1/4 KOLNIERZ MB412 RP1 1/4
FLANSI MB412 RP1 1/4
3100 13010082 TA30BbI/ KIAMAH MBVEF412 BO1 S10 RP1 1/4 VALVULA GAS MBVEF412 B01 S10 RP1 1/4 ZAWOR GAZ. MBVEF412 B01 S10 RP1 1/4
GAZ VANASI MBVEF412 BO1 S10 RP1 1/4
13011113 TA30BbI/ KIAMAH MBVEF407 BO1 S30 RP3/4 VALVULA GAS MBVEF407 B01 S30 RP3/4 ZAWOR GAZMBVEF407 BO1 S30 RP3/4"PL=1,2
GAZ VANA. MBVEF407 BO1 S30 RP3/4 PL=1,2
13011725 TA30BbIV KIAMAH MB-VEF420 BO1 S10 RP2+FP VALVULA GAS MB-VEF420 B01 S10 RP2+FP ZAWOR GAZOWY MB-VEF420 BO1 S10 RP2+FP
GAZ VANASI MB-VEF420 BO1 S10 RP2+FP
3110 13010078 PENE [JAB. BO3[IYXA GW 150 A5 5-150MB PRESSOSTATO GAS GW 150 A5 5-150MB CZUINIK CIS. GAZU GW 150 A5 5-150MB
GAZ BASINC SALT. GW 150 A5 5-150MB
3120 13010083 OBMOTKA DUN N° 1105 MBVEF407 BOBINA DUN N° 1105 MBVEF407 CEWKA DUN NR 1105 MBVEF407
N° 1105 MBVEF407 DUN BOBINI
13010084 OBMOTKA DUN N° 1205 MBVEF412 BOBINA DUN N° 1205 MBVEF412 CEWKA DUN NR 1205 MBVEF412
N° 1205 MBVEF412 DUN BOBINI
13011726 OBMOTKA DUN Ne 1215 MBVEF420 BOBINA DUN N.° 1215 MBVEF420 CEWKA DUN NR 1215 MBVEF420
N° 1215 MBVEF420 DUN BOBINI
3140 13007901 ®!/|J'IbTPyIOI.I.LI/|l7I OMNEMEHT CETKA MB..420 ELEMENTO FILTRANTE GRADE MB..420 WKEAD FILTRA KRATA MB..420
FILTRE ELEMANI KAFES MB..420
13016011 lD!/IJ'lePWOU.lVIVI OIEMEHT MB.405-407 ELEMENTO FILTRANTE MB.405-407 WKLAD FILTRA MB.405-407
FILTRE ELEMANI MB.405-407
13016012 (D!/IﬂbTPYIOU.lMVI OMNEMEHT MB.410-412 ELEMENTO FILTRANTE MB.410-412 WKELAD FILTRA MB.410-412
FILTRE ELEMANI MB.410-412
65326948 Q!AﬂbTPyIOLLlMM OMNEMEHT D20 /MB..405/407 ELEMENTO FILTRANTE D20 /MB..405/407 WKEAD FILTRA D20 /MB..405/407
FILTRE ELEMANI D20 /MB..405/407
65327438 OUMBTPYIOLLMA SMEMEHT D30/ MB..410/412 ELEMENTO FILTRANTE D30 / MB..410/412 WKEAD FILTRA D30 / MB..410/412

FILTRE ELEMANI D30 / MB..410/412

11/2019-R8220104-420010755002A




o= -
1 L1
3150 13022464 TPYBKA OTEOPA [JABIMEHWA FA3A MBVEF 407 TUBO DE PRESSAQ GAS MBVEF407+CONEXAO | RURA CISNIE. GAZU MBVEF 407+ZtACZEM
GAZ BASING BORUSU MBVEF 407+RAKOR.
65300649 TPYBKA OTEOPA [IABIEHSA FA3A MBVEF412 TUBO DE PRESSAQ GAS MBVEF412+CONEXAO | RURA CISNIE. GAZU MBVEF412+ZACZEM
GAZ BASING BORUSU MBVEF412+RAKOR.
65300669 TPYBKA OTEOPA [JABIMEHVA FA3A MBVEF420 TUBO DE PRESSAQO GAS MBVEF420+CONEXAO | RURA CISNIE. GAZU MBVEF420+Zt ACZEM
GAZ BASING BORUSU MBVEF420+RAKOR.
YITIOBOV LUTYLEP CONEXAO COTOVELO ZEACZKA TYPU KOLANKO
3160 13023188 DIRSEKLI RAKOR
WTYLIEP G1/8 + YMNOTHEHUE CONEXAQ G1/8+JUNTA ZtACZE G1/8 + USZCZELKA
3170 13023187 RAKOR G1/8 + CONTA
3200 65300575 0-KOJTbLIA D70X3+D36X3 (2)+D11X2/MB. 407 KIT O-RING D70X3+D36X3 (2)+D11X2/MB..407 ZEST.O-RING D70X3+D36X3 (2)+D11X2/MB.407
O-RING KIT D70X3+D36X3 (2)+D11X2/MB..407
65300576 0-KOMbLIA D70X3+D50X3 (2)+D11X2/MB. 412 KIT O-RING D70X3+D50X3 (2)+D11X2/MB..412 ZEST.O-RING D70X3+D50X3 (2)+D11X2/MB.412
O-RING KIT D70X3+D50X3 (2)+D11X2/MB..412
65300671 0-KOJTbLIA D70X3+D86X3 (2)D11X2/MB..420 KIT O-RING D70X3+D86X3 (2)D11X2/MB..420 ZEST.O-RING D70X3+D86X3 (2)D11X2/MB..420
O-RING KITI D70X3+D86X3 (2)D11X2/MB..420
TA3 OUMBTP BHELHWA RP2 FILTRO GAS EXTERNO RP2 FILTR GAZU
3410 13009700 RP2 HARICI GAZ FILTRESI
13010092 BHELLHVI FA30BbIA OUMLTP RP1 FILTRO GAS RP 1 FILTR GAZU
DIS GAZ FILTRESI RP1
11 13010044 OUNLTPYIOLL SNEMEHT GF 520+0-RING ELEMENTO FILTRANTE GF 520+0-RING WKEAD FILTRA GF 520+0-RING
FILTRE ELEMANI GF 520+0-RING
13010093 OUILTPYIOLLWIA SNEMEHT GF 510-515+0-RING ELEMENTO FILTRANTE GF 510-515+0-RING WKEAD FILTRA GF 510-515+0-RING
FILTRE ELEMANI GF 510-515+0-RING
®OPCYHKA DAN 2,00 GPH 60° S BOQUILLA DAN 2,00 GPH 60° S DYSZA DAN 2,00 GPH 60° S
5001 13016092 PUSK. MEMESI DAN 2,00 GPH 60° S
65074670 ®OPCYHKA DAN 3,00 GPH 60° S BOQUILLA DAN 3,00 GPH 60° S DYSZA DAN 3,00 GPH 60° S
PUSK. MEMESI DAN 3,00 GPH 60° S
65074673 ®OPCYHKA DAN 4,00 GPH 60° S BOQUILLA DAN 4,00 GPH 60° S DYSZA DAN 4,00 GPH 60° S
PUSK. MEMESI DAN 4,00 GPH 60° S
65074675 ®OPCYHKA DAN 5,00 GPH 60° S BOQUILLA DAN 5,00 GPH 60° S DYSZA DAN 5,00 GPH 60° S
PUSK. MEMESI DAN 5,00 GPH 60° S
65074676 ®OPCYHKA DAN 5,50 GPH 60° S BOQUILLA DAN 5,50 GPH 60° S DYSZA DAN 5,50 GPH 60° S

PUSK. MEMESI DAN 5,50 GPH 60° S

11/2019-R8220104-420010755002A

CB-VGL4DP

Dual-Fuel burner

17



BXXXXXXX

il

il

1l

Dual-Fuel burner . CB-VGL4DP

18

11/2019-R8220104-420010755002A



BXXXXXXX

il

il

1l

11/2019-R8220104-420010755002A

Dual-Fuel burner . CB-VGL4DP

19



CB-VGL4DP

Dual-Fuel burner

ADDRESSES

https://www.elco-burners.com

www.elco.net

LIST OF THE ABBREVIATIONS

/ : Maintenance parts / Pieces d'entretien / Materiali di consumo /
: Piezas de mantenimiento / Hilfsmaterial / Onderhoudsonderdelen

ny : Wearing parts / Pieces d'usure / Parti di usura

v . Piezas de desgaste / Verschleissteile / Slijtageonderdelen

: Item not stocked, manufactured to order / Article non stocké, fabrication & la demande /
* : Articolo non a magazzino, produzione all'ordine / Articulo no almacenado, fabricacion previa solicitud /
: Keine Lagerware, wird bei Bedarf bestellt, Artikel niet op voorraad, fabricage op bestelling

IDENTIFICATION PLATE

SERIAL NUMBER
7 Characters : 00001 /KA

Sequencial number —

8 Characters : 00001 /L 09

Sequencial number

11 Characters : 2007 1370 P 07
Year of manufacture

Trimester of manufacture : from Ato D

Year of manufacture : ————>» K = 2003
L = 2004
M = 2005
etc ...

Month of manufacture

Year of manufacture : 3 K = 2003
L - 2004
M = 2005
etc ...

Month of manufacture

Year of manufacture : P = 2007

Sequencial number R = 2008
S = 2009
T = 2010
U= 2011
W= 2012
X w2013
Y = 2014
Z = 2015

18 Characters : 070115 000000000001

Sequencial number
Manufacturing day (07) / Month (01) / Year (15)

The indications mentionned on the prices, commercial or technical literature and the scheme are written for your guidance
and are available at a given time. The CONSTRUCTOR retains the power to modify the presentation, the form, the size,

the conception or the material of the products.

11/2019-R8220104-420010755002A





